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Tariff Notice No. 1967/65—Applications for Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty
Appn . Part
No. | Tariff Item Goods i3
B.P. MFN, Gen. Ref.

. . . . Such rate not exceeding
589 | 38.19.99 | Xalifin-15, being a fatty solid used in making pharmaceutical and 5% .. 25% 10.8
cosmetic preparations as the Minister may in any case direct
590 | 39.07.99 Pi%egtes, maade of perspex or polypropylene, for use in the making of Free 02 25% 10.2
airy products

(

591 | 40.09.01 | “Aerotube™, a foam rubber tubing for use as an insulating and con- Free .. 25%
de?dsaﬁion preventing covering on heating, air conditioning, and
cold lines
592 | 40.12.09 | Rubber bulbs for use with throat spray atomisers .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2
Such rate not exceeding
593 | 48.15.09 | High wet strengthened woodfree cartridge type paper, coated with % .. “ 10.8
thermoplastic heat-seal resin as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
594 | 73.23.09 | Tear off beer can ends 5% .. 25% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case direct
595 | 73.40.99 | Rio bath cradle with rests, of Poldi heat resisting steel. For use on a Free 209 25% 10.2
dual enamelling furnace in the production of cast iron porcelain
enamel baths
596 | 84.10.09 Punilps, hydraulic, variable output, of the axial multi-piston swash- Free 20% 25% 10.2
plate type
597 | 85.23.06 | Cable, single aluminium conductor, 108/.083, butyl rubber insulated Free 20% 25%

and sheathed in Hypalon

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 September 1967.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1967.
V. W.. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/66—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

1
Rates of Duty Effective
Appnj  Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item 1I No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
584 | 34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk | Free .. 10% | 10.8 68 | 1/9/63 | 30/9/67
and not being soaps or containing soap—
Approved—
Emulsifier QB
585 | Section | Fabrics, beaded, whether or not backed with textiles, in | Free N 15% 1 10.8| 173 | 1/8/65 | 30/9/67
X1 the piece but in panel form, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making handbags
586 | 58.10.00 | Fabrics in panel form, beaded or sequined, when declared | Free .. (17%3% | 10.8 | 245 (1/10/66 | 30/9/67
bl;y a manufacturer for use by him only in making hand-
ags
587 | 73.40.99 | Bushes, insert, threaded externally and internally, or made | Free .. 20% | 10.8 | 205 | 1/4/66 | 30/9/67
from spirally wound wire, to provide fastenings in soft
metals and plastics .
588 | 85.22.20 | Stock prodders, electric .. . .. .. | Free | Free | Free ' 10.3 94 |1/1/63 | 30/6/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 September 1967.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1967.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



